TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement recorded at Reel 6036/Frame 0926

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		05/15/2018	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Answers Finance, LLC
Street Address:	6665 Delmar Boulevard, Suite 3000
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63130
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Answers Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	6665 Delmar Boulevard, Suite 3000
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63130
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Answers Corporation
Street Address:	6665 Delmar Boulevard, Suite 3000
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63130
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Foresee Results, Inc.
Street Address:	900 Larkspur Landing Circle, Suite 260
City:	Larkspur
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94939
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Foresee Session Replay, Inc.
Street Address:	900 Larkspur Landing Circle, Suite 260
City:	Larkspur
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006334 FRAME: 0193

900451586

State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94939		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	RSR Acquisition LLC		
Street Address:	995 Market St., Office 301		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94103		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Multiply Media, LLC		
Street Address:	6665 Delmar Boulevard, Suite 3000		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63130		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4701584	SHOPPER RATINGS
Registration Number:	4813627	SHOPPER ANSWERS
Registration Number:	3862166	ANSWERS.COM
Registration Number:	3653026	WIKIANSWERS
Registration Number:	4168600	BLUFR
Registration Number:	4234509	A
Registration Number:	4348939	CUSTOMERS LOVE US RESELLERRATINGS.COM
Registration Number:	3630849	RESELLERRATINGS.COM
Registration Number:	3756894	RESELLERRATINGS
Registration Number:	3954971	BEEN THERE, BOUGHT THAT
Registration Number:	4039395	TRUE CONVERSION
Registration Number:	3797132	FORESEE
Registration Number:	4400148	FORESEE
Serial Number:	87176551	MULTIPLY
Serial Number:	87176553	MULTIPLY
Serial Number:	87176556	MULTIPLY
Serial Number:	87176558	MULTIPLY
Serial Number:	87176539	X MULTIPLY
Serial Number:	87176542	X MULTIPLY
Serial Number:	87176545	X MULTIPLY
Serial Number:	87176548	X MULTIPLY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87176549	X MULTIPLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18300-00238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=Answers - First Lien IP Security Agreement Release Execution Version#page1.tif source=Answers - First Lien IP Security Agreement Release Execution Version#page2.tif source=Answers - First Lien IP Security Agreement Release Execution Version#page3.tif source=Answers - First Lien IP Security Agreement Release Execution Version#page4.tif source=Answers - First Lien IP Security Agreement Release Execution Version#page5.tif source=Answers - First Lien IP Security Agreement Release Execution Version#page6.tif source=Answers - First Lien IP Security Agreement Release Execution Version#page7.tif source=Answers - First Lien IP Security Agreement Release Execution Version#page8.tif source=Answers - First Lien IP Security Agreement Release Execution Version#page9.tif

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of May 15, 2018, by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders under (and as defined in) the IP Security Agreement referred to below (the "Collateral Agent"), for the benefit of ANSWERS FINANCE, LLC, ANSWERS HOLDINGS, INC., ANSWERS CORPORATION, FORESEE RESULTS, INC., FORESEE SESSION REPLAY, INC., RSR ACQUISITION LLC, and MULTIPLY MEDIA, LLC (the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 14, 2017 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors have assigned, pledged, and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the First Lien Term Loan Agreement (as defined in the IP Security Agreement)) a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantors in and to the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including the patents, trademarks, and copyrights set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2017 at Reel 042280 and Frame 0497;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 2017 at Reel 6036 and Frame 0926;

WHEREAS, certain Collateral (the "<u>Partially Released Collateral</u>") was released pursuant to the Partial Release of First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement which was recorded in the Patent Division at Reel 045567 and Frame 0406, and in the Trademark Division at Reel 6289 and Frame 0096; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release, and the Collateral Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in and to the Collateral, other than the Partially Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. The Collateral Agent does hereby terminate, release and discharge the entirety of (i) any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and (ii) all claims in, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Collateral, other than the Partially Released Collateral, including the patents, trademarks, and copyrights set forth on Schedule I hereto. Any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the Collateral, other than the Partially Released Collateral, including the patents, trademarks and copyrights set forth on Schedule I hereto, shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

The Collateral Agent hereby assigns, pledges, grants, transfers and conveys to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in the Collateral, other than the Partially Released Collateral, including the patents, trademarks and copyrights set forth on Schedule I hereto.

- 2. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 3. The Collateral Agent hereby (i) authorizes Grantors or Grantors' authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (ii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this Release hereby given.
- 4. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:____ Name: Title:

Bryan J. Matthews Authorized Signatory

By:___ Name:

Title:

Laura Katherine Schembri Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to First Lien IP Security Agreement Release]

SCHEDULE I

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Patents and Patent Applications

Issued Patents:

Owner	Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Date Granted/ Issued	Title
Answers Corporation	U.S.	6,393,443	May 21, 2002	Method for providing computerized word-based referencing
Answers Corporation	U.S.	6,341,306	January 22, 2002	Web-based information retrieval responsive to displayed word identified by a text-grabbing algorithm
Answers Corporation	U.S.	6,519,631	February 11, 2003	Web-Based Information Retrieval covering the process of alt-click, disambiguating the term based on 'context indicators' and receiving data from a server relating to the meaning of the term designated
Answers Corporation	U.S.	7,233,940	June 19, 2007	System For Processing At Least Partially Structured Data
Answers Corporation	Israel	121457	June 1, 2004	Method for providing computerized word-based referencing. Title of invention: Computerized Dictionary and Thesaurus Applications
ForeSee Results, Inc.	U.S.	6,192,319	February 20, 2001	Statistical impact analysis computer system
ForeSee Results, Inc.	U.S.	9,418,17	August 16, 2016	Systems and Methods for Remote Tracking and Replay of User Interaction with a Webpage
ForeSee Results, Inc.	EP France	EP265079 0	September 16, 2015	Method and medium for remote tracking of user interaction with a

Owner	Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Date Granted/ Issued	Title
				webpage
ForeSee Results, Inc.	EP Germany	EP265079 0	September 16, 2015	Method and medium for remote tracking of user interaction with a webpage
ForeSee Results, Inc.	EP Great Britain	EP265079 0	September 16, 2015	Method and medium for remote tracking of user interaction with a webpage
ForeSee Results, Inc.	EP Italy	EP265079 0	September 16, 2015	Method and medium for remote tracking of user interaction with a webpage
ForeSee Results, Inc.	EP Spain	EP265079 0	September 16, 2015	Method and medium for remote tracking of user interaction with a webpage

Patent Applications:

Owner	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
ForeSee Results, Inc.	U.S.	13/746,231	January 21, 2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	U.S.	13/075,636	March 30, 2011	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	GB	1105539.9	April 1, 2011	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	IL	212083	April 3, 2011	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	IL	208705	October 14, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	EP	9747080.1	November 10, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A

		Application		
Owner	Jurisdiction	Number	Filing Date	Title
ForeSee Results, Inc.	НК	11109602.8	September 9, 2011	WEBPAGE SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	PCT	PCT/US201 1/0414. 87	June 22, 2011	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPACT ANALYSIS IN A COMPUTER NETWORK
ForeSee Results, Inc.	UK	9747080.1	November 10, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	SE	9747080.1	November 10, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	ES	9747080.1	November 10, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	NO	9747080.1	November 10, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	NL	9747080.1	November 10, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	IT	9747080.1	November 10, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	DE	9747080.1	November 10, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	FR	9747080.1	November 10, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER

Owner	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
				INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	DK	9747080.1	November 10, 2010	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	EP	13003350.9	July 2, 2013	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOTE TRACKING AND REPLAY OF USER INTERACTION WITH A WEBPAGE
ForeSee Results, Inc.	U.S.	14/216889	17-Mar-2014	System and Method for Capturing Interaction Data Relating to a Host Application
ForeSee Results, Inc.	Israel	244271	10-Apr-2009	Systems and methods for remote tracking and replay of user interaction with a webpage

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark Registrations:

Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Trademark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Answers Corporation	U.S.	SHOPPER RATINGS	4701584	March 10, 2015
Answers Corporation	U.S.	SHOPPER ANSWERS	4813627	September 15, 2015
Answers Corporation	U.S.	ANSWERS.COM	3862166	October 12, 2010
Answers Corporation	U.S.	WIKIANSWERS	3653026	July 14, 2009
Answers Corporation	U.S.	BLUFR (Classes 41)	4168600	July 3, 2012
Answers Corporation	U.S.	"STARBURST A" LOGO (US Classes 100, 101, 107)	4234509	October 30, 2012
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (Class 42)	181721	March 8, 2007
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (Class 41)	181720	March 9, 2007
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (Class 35)	181719	March 8, 2007
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (Class 16)	181718	March 9, 2007
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (Class 9)	181717	March 8, 2007
Answers Corporation	Israel	ANSWERS.COM (Class 45)	192455	August 6, 2008
Answers Corporation	European Community	WIKIANSWERS	007579841	January 8, 2010
Answers Corporation	European Community	ANSWERS.COM	004795712	March 25, 2008
RSR Acquisition, LLC	U.S.	CUSTOMERS LOVE US RESELLERRATINGS.COM	4348939	June 11, 2013
RSR Acquisition, LLC	U.S.	RESELLERRATINGS.COM	3630849	June 2, 2009
RSR Acquisition, LLC	U.S.	RESELLER RATINGS	3756894	March 9, 2010
RSR Acquisition, LLC	U.S.	BEEN THERE, BOUGHT THAT	3954971	May 3, 2011
ForeSee Results, Inc.	U.S.	True Conversion	4039395	October 11, 2011
ForeSee Results, Inc.	Canada	ForeSee Results	784238	December 6, 2010
ForeSee Results, Inc.	U.S.	FORESEE	3797132	June 1, 2010
ForeSee Results, Inc.	U.S.	FORESEE	4400148	September 10, 2013
ForeSee Results, Inc.	Brazil	ForeSee (Brazil Class 9)	840.034.580	September 8, 2009
ForeSee Results, Inc.	Brazil	ForeSee (Brazil Class 35)	840.034.571	February 24, 2012
ForeSee Results, Inc.	Brazil	ForeSee (Brazil Class 42)	840.034.563	February 24, 2012

Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 05/21/2018

Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Trademark Description	Application Number	Filing Date
Multiply Media, LLC	U.S.	MULTIPLY	87/176551	September 20, 2016
Multiply Media, LLC	U.S.	MULTIPLY	87/176553	September 20, 2016
Multiply Media, LLC	U.S.	MULTIPLY	87/176556	September 20, 2016
Multiply Media, LLC	U.S.	MULTIPLY	87/176558	September 20, 2016
Multiply Media, LLC	U.S.	MULTIPLY	87/176539	September 20, 2016
Multiply Media, LLC	U.S.	MULTIPLY	87/176542	September 20, 2016
Multiply Media, LLC	U.S.	MULTIPLY	87/176545	September 20, 2016
Multiply Media, LLC	U.S.	MULTIPLY	87/176548	September 20, 2016
Multiply Media, LLC	U.S.	MULTIPLY	87/176549	September 20, 2016

Copyright Registrations

Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Copyright Title	Application Number	Filing Date
ForeSee Results, Inc.	U.S.	Innovating Analytics by Larry Freed (9781118779484) H.	TX0007816928	September 25, 2013